\$280.00 581000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Surgical Navigation Specialists, Inc.	07/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BrainLAB AG
Street Address:	Ammerthalstrasse 8
City:	Heimstetten
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5810008
Patent Number:	5951571
Patent Number:	5957844
Patent Number:	6096050
Patent Number:	6203497
Patent Number:	6259942
Application Number:	09801875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: dbulson@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue, Nineteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAIG0131

PATENT

500565877 REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0474

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don W. Bulson
Total Attachments: 4	
source=G0131-ExecAssn#page1.tif	
source=G0131-ExecAssn#page2.tif	
source=G0131-ExecAssn#page3.tif	
source=G0131-ExecAssn#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0475

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **Surgical Navigation Specialists, Inc.** (herein ASSIGNOR), a corporation incorporated under the Business Corporations Act (Ontario), having a place of business at 6509 Airport Rd., Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4V 1S7, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **BrainLAB AG** (herein ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Ammerthalstr. 8, 85551 Heimstetten, Germany, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its entire-right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule, the inventions thereof, and any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or substitute thereof, and any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted for said inventions or upon said applications or patents, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications or said patents.

ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

Surgical Navigation Specialists, Inc.

Date July 17 2002

Name: 57

Title:

Accepted:

Date 17 Jan OS

BrainLAB AG

Name: Stefan Vikmere

Title: CEO+President

D:\share\152\DWB\BRAi\G\G0131\Transfer of IP\Patent Assignment.wpd (A-SMP-3) (11/97)

Page 1 of 4

<u>Schedule</u>

<u>PATENTS</u>

Country	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	5,810,008	09/22/1998
US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRELATING A BODY WITH AN IMAGE OF THE BODY	5,951,571	09/14/1999
US	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	5,957,844	09/28/1999
US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRELATING A BODY WITH AN IMAGE OF THE BODY	6,096,050	08/1/2000
US	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	6,203,497	03/20/2001
US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECORDING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF A BODY PART	6,259,942	07/10/2001
CA	PROBE CORRELATED VIEWING OF ANATOMICAL IMAGE DATA	2,003,497	04/6/1999
EP	PROBE CORRELATED VIEWING OF ANATOMICAL IMAGE DATA	0501993	06/11/1997

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	09/801,875	03/9/2001
CA	PROBE CORRELATED VIEWING OF ANATOMICAL IMAGE DATA	2,260,688	11/21/1989
CA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRELATING A BODY WITH AN IMAGE OF THE BODY	2,267,262	09/19/1997
CA	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	2,273,874	11/28/1997
CA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECORDING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF A BODY PART	2,247,859	09/25/1998
EP	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRELATING A BODY WITH AN IMAGE OF THE BODY	97918867.9	09/19/1997
EP	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECORDING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF A BODY PART	97116843.0	09/27/1997
EP -	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	97945695.1	11/28/1997
НК	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECORDING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF A BODY PART	99 104 197.5	09/28/1999
IL	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	130268	11/28/1997

Page 3 of 4

JP	PROBE CORRELATED VIEWING OF ANATOMICAL IMAGE DATA	515275-90	11/21/1990
JP	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRELATING A BODY WITH AN IMAGE OF THE BODY	10-514109	09/19/1997
JP	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	10-524995	11/28/1997
JP	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECORDING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF A BODY PART	273718-98	09/28/1998
WO	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRELATING A BODY WITH AN IMAGE OF THE BODY	PCT/CA97/006963	09/19/1997
WO	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING ULTRASONIC IMAGES	PCT/CA97/00908	11/28/1997

RECORDED: 06/13/2008